OF \$40.00 35095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benton/Linn Wireless, LLC		104/06/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lowa Wireless Services, LLC		
Street Address:	4135 N.W. Urbandale Drive		
City:	Urbandale		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	50322		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509567	VEROCITY WIRELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (563)324-1616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usptomail@l-wlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Cox

Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8826-86 IOWA WIRELESS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Cox
Signature:	/Kathryn E. Cox/
Date:	04/06/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0161

900159017

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100406133059762_2#page1.tif source=20100406133059762_2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this <u>6</u> day of <u>Arrit</u>, 2010, from Benton/Linn Wireless, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, ("Assignor"), to Iowa Wireless Services, LLC, an Iowa Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of transferring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and any registrations related thereto from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that they have assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby assign, transfer and convey, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Mark and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used or proposed to be used, and further including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representatives on and as of the day and year set forth above.

BENTON/LINN WIRELESS, LLC By: Won alhapple Name: DON WHIPPLE
Title: Lice President STATE OF IOWA SS: COUNTY OF Button) On this by day of April , 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Donobippu, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that s/he is the Direct resident of said function where climited liability company and that said instrument was signed and sealed on acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said (limited liability company) by it voluntarily executed.

> Notary Public in and for said County and State

(Notarial Seal) #1820234

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0163

KERRY LEE LESS Notarial Seal - lowa

EXHIBIT A

1. Federal Trademarks

Registrant	Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Benton/Linn Wireless,	USA	VEROCITY WIRELESS	3509567	09/30/2008
LLC				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004181 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 04/07/2010